
Previous Internship Sites for Global Development Studies Majors 

Organization Web Site Phone Address City Zip 

Bryant Christie Inc www.bryantchristie.com  206.292.6340 500 Union St, Ste 701 Seattle, WA 98101 

CARE International www.care.org  800.422.7385 PO Box 7039 Merrifield, WA 22116 

i leap www.ileap.org  206.588.5327 4649 Sunnyside Ave. N. Suite 400 Seattle, WA 98103 

International Rescue Committee www.rescue.org  206.623.2105 100 South King Street, Suite 570  Seattle, WA  98104 

Marguerite Casey Foundation www.caseygrants.org  206.691.3134 1425 4th Ave, Ste 900 Seattle, WA 98101 

Medical Teams International www.medicalteams.org  425.454.8326 9680 153rd Ave NE Redmond, WA 98052 

Mercy Corps mercycorps.org 206.547.5212 509 Fairview N, Ste 200 Seattle, WA 98109 

NELA Center for Student Success www.nela.net  206.461.5366 309 23rd Ave S.  Seattle, WA 98144 

One Day Wages http://onedayswages.org/  541.402.1487 600 North 36th St Ste. 221 Seattle, WA 98103 

Oxfam America www.oxfamamerica.org   800.776.9326       

Path www.path.org  206.285.3500 2201 Westlake Ave, Ste 200 Seattle, WA 98121 

Rafiki Foundation http://www.rafikifoundation.org/  352.483.9131 PO Box 1988 Eustis, FL 32727 

Restore International www.restoreinternational.org  253.853.3162 3226 Rosedale Street Suite 100 Gig Harbor, WA 98335 

Rwanda Partners www.rwandapartners.org  206.838.8698 159 Western Ave W. #455 Seattle, WA 98119 

Sanctuary Art Center www.sanctuaryartcenter.org  206.522.6256 1604 NE 50th St.  Seattle, WA 98105 

Servant Partners www.servantpartners.org  626.398.1010 PO Box 3144 Pomona, CA 91769 

SPU School of Business and Economics http://www.spu.edu/depts/sbe/  206.281.2353 3307 Third Ave West ste. 201 Seattle, WA 98119 

The Krista Foundation for Global Citizenship www.kristafoundation.org  206.382.7888 6827 Oswego Place NE, Ste A Seattle, WA 98115 

Theo Chocolate Factory www.theochocolate.com  206.632.5100 3400 Phinney Ave N Seattle, WA 98103 

Village Volunteers www.villagevolunteers.org  206.577.0515 5100 South Dawson St. Suite 202 Seattle, WA  98118 

Westgate Chapel www.westgatechapel.com  425.775.2776 22901 Edmonds Way  Edmonds, WA 98020 

World Concern www.worldconcern.org  206.546.7524 19303 Fremont Avenue North  Seattle, WA  98133 

World Relief www.worldrelief.org  253.854.7857       

World Vision worldvision.org 888.511.6548 PO Box 9716 Federal Way, WA 98063 
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